LAKES REGION WATER COMPANY INC.

420 Governor Wentworth Highway, PO Box 389 Moultonborough, NH 03254 Telephone: 603-476-2348, Fax: 603-476-2721

Hours: Monday through Friday, 8:30am to 4:30pm

WHPLIC 12JAN'18ax11:49

January 10, 2018

Ms. Debra Howland Executive Director & Secretary NH PUC 21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

RE:

DW 17-176 Affidavit of Mailing

Lakes Region Water Company, Inc. and Wildwood Water Company, Inc. Petition to Transfer Utility Assets and Franchise and for Related Approvals

Dear Ms. Howland,

Pursuant to NH Admin Rule PUC 203.02 (a) enclosed please find 7 copies of an Affidavit of Mailing for your review.

Sincerely,

Leah Valladares Utilities Manager

cc: DW 17-176 Service List via Email

Email: leah@Lakesregionwater.com Website: www.Lakesregionwater.com

LAKES REGION WATER COMPANY INC.

420 Governor Wentworth Highway, PO Box 389 Moultonborough, NH 03254 Telephone: 603-476-2348, Fax: 603-476-2721 Hours: Monday through Friday, 8:30am to 4:30pm

January 10, 2018

Ms. Debra Howland Executive Director & Secretary NH PUC 21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

RE:

DW 17-176 Affidavit of Mailing

Lakes Region Water Company, Inc. and Wildwood Water Company, Inc. Petition to Transfer Utility Assets and Franchise and for Related Approvals

Dear Ms. Howland,

Pursuant to Docket DW 17-176 Lakes Region Water Company, Inc. and Wildwood Water Company, Inc. Petition to Transfer Utility Assets and Franchise and for Related Approvals., dated January 3, 2018 please be advised that the Town of Albany was notified of the proposed petition post mark dated January 8, 2018 via first class mail. All current and prospective customers of Wildwood Water Company, Inc. have been notified of the proposed petition on post mark dated January 8, 2018 via first class mail.

Thank you for your consideration in this regard. Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any further questions or concerns.

Sincerely.

Leah Valladares Utilities Manager

cc: DW 17-176 Service List

Notary:

KAILA E. CATALANO, Notory Public My Commission Expires September 3, 2019

Email: leah@Lakesregionwater.com Website: www.Lakesregionwater.com